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ACTS AND RESOLVES 
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THIRTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE 
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26, 1810, and March 16, 1842. 

~ttntlt.itn: 

WILLIA~I T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 
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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS 

OF'IHE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1852. 



YORK AND CUMBERLAND RAILROAD.-KENNEBEC AND READFIELD. 

igation Company, for the purpose of building and navigating 
vessels. And said corporation is hereby authorized and em­
powered to exercise all the rights, powers and privileges con­
ferred on such corporations by the laws of this state, and'sub­
ject to all the liabilities and restrictions thereof. 

SECT. 2. Said corporation may purchase and hold real estate 
to an amount not exceeding fifty thousand dollars, with full 
power to manage and dispose of the same and to be divided 
into such number of shares as they may determine. 

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its approval by the governor. 

[Approved FebruaI'Y 23, 1852.] 

Chapter 487. 
An act extending the time in which to file the location of the line of the York and 

Cllluberlanc1 Railroac1 Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The time in which the location of the line of the 
York and Cumberland Railroad Company may be filed, is 
her6by extended for the term of one year from the last day of 
December next. 

SECT. 2. This act shaH take effect from and after its appro­
walby the governor. 

[Approved Febrltal'Y 23, 1852.] 

An act to set off Isaac Case anc1 Elisha S. Case, with their estates from Kennebec to 
Reac1fielc1. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

~8'7 

CHAP. 487. 
Ri~hts and re­
strIctions. 

May hold real 
estate tb the 
amount of 
$6(),OOO. 

Time extended 
one ,year. 

SECT. 1. All that part of the farm of Isaac Case and Elisha Land set off 
from Kenne­

S. Case, upon which they now live, lying in the town of Ken- bec to Read-

nebec, in the county of Kennebec, is set off from said town of field. 

,Kennebec and annexed to the town of Readfield, <in said·oountiY" 
SEC'I'. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its ap­

!proval by the governor. 

[ApPI'oved Febl'uUI'!J 26, 1852.] 


